

Decision No. 10233

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

Ivey Lewis Borden,
Complainant,

-vs-

The California Company,
Defendant.

ORIGINAL

Case No. 1302

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR REHEARING.

This Commission, by Decision No. 9939, dated December 29, 1921, having made its order in the above entitled proceeding, and Ivey Lewis Borden having subsequently filed petition for rehearing therein, and the Commission having carefully considered the contents of said petition and it appearing that no showing has been made which would justify a modification of the order in the said decision and that the petition for rehearing should be denied.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the petition for rehearing herein be and the same is hereby denied.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 22th day of March, 1922.

H. B. Boudier

Livingston Martin

W. F. Pennington

COMMISSIONERS